# Salesforce Comm-Dev-101

Salesforce Certified B2C Commerce Cloud Developer



For More Information - Visit link below:

https://www.examsboost.com/

## **Product Version**

- ✓ Up to Date products, reliable and verified.
  - ✓ Questions and Answers in PDF Format.

#### **Latest Version: 6.0**

#### Question: 1

A client that sells to multiple countries in Europe needs to disable Apple Pay for Denmark. Which Business Manager module is used to achieve this requirement?

- A. Locale Payments
- B. Payment Methods
- C. Payment Processors
- D. Apple Pay

**Answer: B** 

### Question: 2

A developer set up a new site with Taxation: Net. However, the business requirements changed and the site now needs to be Taxation: Gross. The Business Manager interface does not give this option. Which sequence of steps is necessary to change the site to gross taxation?

- A. Make sure that the developer has "Administrator" Access, then change the Taxation setting to Gross
- B. Unlock the site preferences and then change the Taxation setting to Gross
- C. Change the global setting,"Enable Taxation Methods" to true, then change the Taxation setting to Gross
- D. Create a new site with Taxation set to Gross, then delete the old site.

Taxation Policy  Determines whether product and service prices are treated as gross or net prices for the site. This policy is configured at site creation and can only be changed by Commerce Cloud Support.	Option	Description
	Taxation Policy	the site. This policy is configured at site creation and can only be changed by

**Answer: D** 

#### **Question: 3**

Server.get('Show', consentTracking.consent, cache.applyDefaultCache, function (req,res,next){ Var Site = require('dw/system/Syte");

Var pageMetaHelpter = require('\*/cartridge/scripts/helpers/pageMetaHelper'); pageMetaHelpter.setPageMetaTags(req.pageMetaData, Site.current); res.render('/home/homePage'); Missing code here

}, pageMetadata.computedPageMetadata);

The controller endpoint code snippet above does not work.

Which line of code should the developer use to replace line 6 and correct the problem?

A. next();

B. return res; C. res.next();

D. req.next();

**Answer: A** 

#### Question: 4

A developer is working on a new site for the U.S based on an existing Canadian site. One of the requirements is a change to the address form. The current Canadian form has an <options> list with the correct two-letter abbreviation for the provinces.

The U.S. requirements are to:

Have an <options> list with the correct two-letter abbreviation for the states in place of the province field.

Set the U.S site locale.

Add the options list field definition to the XML file.

How should the developer set up the files before making the required edits?

- A. Create a copy of existing address.xml file in the default folder. Rename that file to adres\_US.xml
- B. Create a new sub-folder in the forms folder. Name it US. Copy existing address.xml file in the new folder.
- C. Create a copy of existing address.xml file in the default folder. Rename that file to address\_en\_US.xml
- D. Create a new sub-folder in the forms folder. Name it en\_US. Copy existing address.xml file in the new folder.

**Answer: C** 

#### **Question: 5**

A merchant has a content slot on a page that currently displays products based on the top Sellers for the current week.

They wish to change this functionality and, instead, have the slot render a specific content asset so that the

content experience is more personalized to the visitors.

Which two actions are necessary to make this change?

Choose 2 answers

- A. Delete the existing content slot and create a new one.
- B. Change the rendering template in the slot configuration
- C. Change the default setting in the slot configuration
- D. Change the content type for the slot configuration

Answer: B, D

#### **Question: 6**

Given a file in a plug-in cartridge with the following code:

'use strict':

Var base = module.superModule;

Function applyCustomCache (req,res,next){

res.CachePeriod = 6; //eslint-disable-line no-param-reassign

res.cachePeriodUnit = 'hours') //eslint-disable-line no-param-reassign

next();

Module.exports = base;

Module.exports.applyCustomCache = applyCustomCache;

What does this code extend?

- A. A controller
- B. A middleware script
- C. A decorator
- D. A model

**Answer: A** 

#### **Question: 7**

A developer has custom debug statements in a script, but the messages are not showing up in the Storefront Toolkit Request Log.

Which step needs to be completed to get the messages to appear in the Request Log?

- A. In Global preferences, check the box for Enable custom logging in Request Log.
- B. In Site Preferences, check the box for Enable custom Logging in Request Log
- C. In Custom Log Settings, check the DEBUG box for Select Log Levels Written to Files.
- D. In custom Log Settings, activate the loggin category at DEBUG level.

**Answer: C** 

Question: 8

Below is a form definition snippet from the newsletter.xml file:
<?xml versión="1.0"?>
<form xmlns=http://www.demandware.com/xml/form/2008-04-15>
<field formid="email" lavel="Email" type="String" mandatory="True" max-length="50" />
</form>

Which line of code creates a JSON object to contain the form data?

- A. Server.form.getForm('dwfrm\_newsletter')
- B. Server.form.getForm('newsletter');
- C. Server.forms.getForm('newsletter');
- D. Server.forms.getForm('dwfrm\_newsletter')

En el controller:

```
var preferencesForm = server.forms.getForm('preferences');
var csrfProtection = require('*/cartridge/scripts/middleware/csrf');
```

#### En el Formulario:

```
| ?xml version="1.0"?|
| <form>
| <field formid="interestApparel" label="forms.preferences.apparel" type="boolean" />
| <field formid="interestElectronics" label="forms.preferences.electronics" type="boolean" />
| <field formid="newsletter" label="forms.preferences.newsletter" type="boolean" />
| <action formid="apply" valid-form="true"/>
| </form>
| 
| <action formid="apply" valid-form="true"/>
```

**Answer: C** 

#### Question: 9

A client wants to differentiate their monobrand stores with a special icon when shown in the store locator. The information is saved in a true/false custom attribute for each Store object in Merchant tools.

How should the developer follow SFRA best practices to expose this data for rendering?

- A. Extend the existing Stores Find controller with a new middleware function that performs the query
- B. Pass the Store system object to the template, so that custom propierties are available
- C. Ad dan <isscript> to the template, and call StoreMgr.searchStoresByCoordinates();
- D. Use the module.superModule functionality and the call method to add a new property to the Store Model.

**Answer: D** 

**Question: 10** 

A merchant requires that an existing section of the Site become editable from the Business Manager, so that they can modify it independently of the developer.

Which of these is an important factor for a developer to consider when choosing the appropriate solution

between a content slot and a Page Designer component?

- A. Only Page Designer Components can be localized for different languages.
- B. Only content slot configurations can be tied to campaigns.
- C. Only page Designer components can ve tied to campaigns.
- D. Only content slot configurations can ve localized for different languages.

**Answer: A** 

# **Thank You for Trying Our Product**

For More Information – Visit link below:

https://www.examsboost.com/

**15 USD Discount Coupon Code:** 

G74JA8UF

# **FEATURES**

- ✓ 90 Days Free Updates
- **✓** Money Back Pass Guarantee
- ✓ Instant Download or Email Attachment
- ✓ 24/7 Live Chat Support
- **✓** PDF file could be used at any Platform
- ✓ 50,000 Happy Customer

